GENERAL

DRAWING INDEX

INSTALLATION GUIDELINES

MCS—4000 CONTROLLER

COM—5002 COMMUNICATION INTERFACE
ADV—-6000 COMMUNICATION INTERFACE
4K2e CONTROLLER

MOUNTING INFORMATION

MCS—4000, 4K2e & COM—5002 DEEP BOX

MCS—4000, 4K2e & COM—-5002 SHALLOW BOX
MCS—4000, 4K2e & COM—5002 SURFACE MOUNT FRAME
/O CARD HOLDER

2—1/0 CARD ENCLOSURE

ADV—6000 COMMUNICATION INTERFACE

POWER WIRING

24VAC TRANSFORMER FOR (1) 1/0 CARD
24VAC TRANSFORMER FOR (5) 1/0 CARDS
24VAC TRANSFORMER FOR (8) I/0 CARDS
24VAC TRANSFORMER FOR (10) 1/0 CARDS
480V/240V PRIMARY TRANSFORMER
MCS—4000, 4K2e & COM-5002 DEEP BOX
MCS—4000, 4K2e & COM—-5002 SHALLOW BOX
MCS—4000, 4K2e & COM—-5002 SURFACE MOUNT FRAME
/0 CARDS

2—-1/0 CARD ENCLOSURE

OPEN

OPEN

ADV—6000 UPS / SURGE PROTECTOR
COM—5002 BATTERY BACKUP UNIT

COMMUNICATION WIRING

GLOBAL BUS : MCS—4000 & 4K2e CONTROLLER
GLOBAL BUS : COM-5002 INTERFACE

GLOBAL BUS : ADV-6000 INTERFACE

OPEN

LOCAL BUS : 1/0 CARDS

LOCAL BUS : MCS—4000 & 4K2e CONTROLLER
LOCAL BUS : 2-1/0 ENCLOSURE

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

DIRECT CONNECT (OLD STYLE) FROM PC TO 4K & 4K2e
DIRECT CONNECT FROM PC TO COM-5002
DIRECT CONNECT FROM PC TO ADV-6000

SELF POWERED RS232/RS485 KIT

4K2e "DATABASE” UPLOAD INTERCONNECT

4K2e "PROGRAM” UPLOAD INTERCONNECT

2-1
2-1

2-2
2-3
2-4
2-5

3-1a
3—1b
3—1c
3—1d
3—1le
3-2

3-3
3—4
3-5
3-6
3-7
3-8
3-9

4-2
4-3
4—4
4-5
4-6
47
4-8
4-9
4-10
411
412
413
4-14
4-15
416
4-17

ALARM WIRING

MCS—4000 & 4K2e DEEP BOX/REMOTE AUDIBLE
MCS—4000 & 4K2e SHALLOW BOX/REMOTE AUDIBLE
MCS—4000 & 4K2e SURFACE MOUNT/REMOTE AUDIBLE
COM—-5002 DEEP BOX/REMOTE AUDIBLE

COM—5002 SHALLOW BOX/REMOTE AUDIBLE
COM—5002 SURFACE MOUNT/REMOTE AUDIBLE
OPEN

ADV—6000/REMOTE AUDIBLE

COM—-5002 DEEP BOX/ALARM PRINTER

COM—5002 SHALLOW BOX/ALARM PRINTER
COM—5002 SURFACE MOUNT/ALARM PRINTER
ADV—-6000/ALARM PRINTER

MCS—-4500 ALARM RECEIVER

ADDRESSING

/0 CARD ADDRESS SWITCH

MCS—4000 CONTROLLER SETTINGS

OPEN

/0 CARD SWITCH SETTINGS FOR SENSOR INPUTS
4K2e CONTROLLER SETTINGS

O CARD TERMINATIONS

TECHNICAL INFORMATION FOR DIGITAL INPUTS
RELAY QUTPUT CARD 8-CHANNEL

DIGITAL INPUT CARD 8—CHANNEL

ANALOG INPUT CARD 8-CHANNEL

ANALOG INPUT CARD 16—CHANNEL

ANALOG OUTPUT CARD 4—CHANNEL

RTU 1/0 CARD

ClIO CARD

SOLID STATE RELAY OUTPUT CARD
PULSEMETER ADAPTER INPUT CARD

CASE /SENSOR MOUNTING

SINGLE DECK CASES
MULTI DECK CASES
CASE TEMPERATURE SENSOR MOUNTING DISK

5-10

7-2
7=3
7-4
7-5
7-6
7=7
7-8
7-9
7-10

SENSOR INSTALLATION AND WIRING

DIGITAL INPUT MODULES 9-1
PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS

ECLIPSE (0—5V SIGNAL) 9-2

SENSYM (1—6V SIGNAL) 9-3
OPEN 9-4
FREON SENSOR 9-5
INDOOR (ZONE) TEMP SENSOR (HANDY BOX MOUNT STYLE) 9-6
OUTDOOR TEMPERATURE SENSOR 9-7
CASE TEMPERATURE SENSORS 9-8
HVAC SUPPLY AIR AND RETURN AIR TEMP SENSORS 9-9
LIGHT SENSORS 9-10
DEW POINT SENSOR 9-11
HVAC DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SWITCH 9-12
OUTDOOR TEMP /LIGHT SENSOR MODULE WIRING 9-13
OUTDOOR TEMP /LIGHT SENSOR MODULE MOUNTING 9-14
COOLER BOX TEMPERATURE SENSOR 9-15
COOLER BOX TEMP SENSOR — TWO WAY BLOWER 9-16
INDOOR RELATIVE HUMIDITY/TEMP SENSOR (COM—TROL) 9-17
OUTDOOR RELATIVE HUMIDITY/TEMP SENSOR (COM—TROL) 9-18
INDOOR RELATIVE HUMIDITY/TEMP SENSOR (INVENSYS) 9-19
INDOOR TEMP SENSOR WITH SETPOINT ADJUSTMENT 9-20
INDOOR (ZONE) TEMP SENSOR (ENCLOSED BOX STYLE) 9-21

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT

ANTISWEAT INTERFACE PANEL — RISER DIAGRAM 10-1
ANTISWEAT INTERFACE PANEL — TERMINATIONS 10-2
MCS—4500 RACK CONTROLLER — MOUNTING & WIRING 10-3
MCS—4500 HVAC INTERFACE (TRANE VOYAGER) — MOUNTING 10-4
MCS—4500 HVAC INTERFACE (TRANE VOYAGER) — WIRING 10-5
REFRIGERANT MANAGEMENT SCALE 10-6
10-1/0 CARD ENCLOSURE (WITHOUT CONTROLLER) 10-7
10—1/0 CARD ENCLOSURE (WITH 4K & 4K2e CONTROLLERS) 10-8
10-1/0 CARD ENCLOSURE (WITH MCS—4500 CONTROLLER) 10-9
5—1/0 CARD ENCLOSURE (WITHOUT CONTROLLER) 10-10
5—1/0 CARD ENCLOSURE (WITH 4K & 4K2e CONTROLLERS) 10-11
5—1/0 CARD ENCLOSURE (WITH MCS—4500 CONTROLLER) 10-12
MCS—4500 LIGHTING INTERFACE (SQUARE-D GEN-3) 10-13
MCS—4500 HVAC INTERFACE (CARRIER PREMIER/CENTURION) 10-14
IR—4500 REFRIGERANT LEAK DETECTION PANEL (RISER VIEW) 10-15
IR—4500 REFRIGERANT LEAK DETECTION PANEL (TERMINATIONS) 10-16
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